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MISSION DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, J&K 
    Jammu Office: Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Nagrota, Jammu - 181221 

                             Fax: 0191-2674114; Telephone: 2674244; e-mail: mdnhmjk@gmail.com 

        Kashmir Office: Block ‘A’, Ground Floor, Old Secretariat, Srinagar Pin: 190001 

            Fax: 0194-2470486; 2477309; Telephone: 2477337; e-mail: mdnhmjk@gmail.com 

NHM Help Line for Jammu Division: 18001800104; Kashmir Division: 18001800102 
 

Corrigendum 

 

In view of difficulties reported by some of the intended bidder(s) in uploading financial bid, in wider interest 

of the Project, last date for submission of online bids with respect to this office NIT No.: 07 of 2020, 

published vide No.: SHS/NHM/J&K/Estt./20443-50 dated: 13/02/2021 for “Establishment of Integrated 

104 - Centralized Call Center cum Health Helpline in Jammu & Kashmir on Build-Operate-Transfer (BOT) 

basis”, read with corrigendum-cum-addendum issued vide No.: SHS/NHM/J&K/Estt./4663 dated: 

22/03/2021 followed by corrigendum No.: SHS/NHM/J&K/Estt./71-72 dt.: 09/04/2021, is further 

extended as stated herein-below: 

 
 

S. 

No. 
Particulars 

Date/ Time as 

per NIT 

Revised Date/ 

Time as per 

Corrigendum 

dt.09/04/2021 

Revised Date/ 

Time as per 

Current 

Corrigendum 

1 
Last Date of Downloading SBD from 

Website 

20.03.2021 

upto 1400 Hrs 

24.04.2021 upto 

1400 Hrs 

01.05.2021 upto 

1400 Hrs 

2 
Website for Submission of Bids 

(Technical as well as Financial) 
www.jktenders.gov.in  

3 
Last Date for Submission of Online 

Bids 

20.03.2021 

upto 1600 Hrs 

24.04.2021 upto 

1600 Hrs 

01.05.2021 upto 

1600 Hrs 

4 Date of Opening of Technical Bids 
22.03.2021 at 

1100 Hrs 

26.04.2021 at 

1100 Hrs 

03.05.2021 at 

1100 Hrs 

5 Place of Opening of Technical Bids 

State Health Society, NHM, Regional Institute of Health 

& Family Welfare, Near Sainik School, Kandoli Nagrota, 

Jammu – 181221 (J&K)  

6 Date of Technical Demonstration To be Notified Separately 

7 Place of Technical Demonstration 

State Health Society, NHM, Regional Institute of Health 

& Family Welfare, Near Sainik School, Kandoli Nagrota, 

Jammu – 181221 (J&K)  

8 Date of Opening of Financial Bids To be Notified Separately 

 

 All Other Terms & Conditions of the NIT No.: 07 of 2020, read with all the corrigendum issued, shall 

remain the same. 
 

 

Sd/- 

Mission Director 

              (Tender Inviting Authority) 

                    National Health Mission, J&K 
 

 

No.: SHS/NHM/J&K/Estt./1027-28     Dated: 24/04/2021 
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