MISSION DIRECTOR, NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, J&K



Jammu Office: Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Nagrota, Jammu - 181221 Fax: 0191-2674114; Telephone: 2674244; e-mail: <u>mdnhmjk@gmail.com</u> Kashmir Office: Block 'A', Ground Floor, Old Secretariat, Srinagar Pin: 190001 Fax: 0194-2470486; 2477309; Telephone: 2477337; e-mail: <u>mdnhmjk@gmail.com</u> NHM Help Line for Jammu Division: 18001800104; Kashmir Division: 18001800102

Corrigendum

In view of difficulties reported by some of the intended bidder(s) in uploading financial bid, in wider interest of the Project, last date for submission of online bids with respect to this office NIT No.: 07 of 2020, published vide No.: SHS/NHM/J&K/Estt./20443-50 dated: 13/02/2021 for "Establishment of Integrated 104 - Centralized Call Center cum Health Helpline in Jammu & Kashmir on Build-Operate-Transfer (BOT) basis", read with corrigendum-cum-addendum issued vide No.: SHS/NHM/J&K/Estt./4663 dated: 22/03/2021 followed by corrigendum No.: SHS/NHM/J&K/Estt./71-72 dt.: 09/04/2021, is further extended as stated herein-below:

S. No.	Particulars	Date/ Time as per NIT	Revised Date/ Time as per Corrigendum dt.09/04/2021	Revised Date/ Time as per Current Corrigendum
1	Last Date of Downloading SBD from Website	20.03.2021 upto 1400 Hrs	24.04.2021 upto 1400 Hrs	01.05.2021 upto 1400 Hrs
2	Website for Submission of Bids (Technical as well as Financial)	www.jktenders.gov.in		
3	Last Date for Submission of Online Bids	20.03.2021 upto 1600 Hrs	24.04.2021 upto 1600 Hrs	01.05.2021 upto 1600 Hrs
4	Date of Opening of Technical Bids	22.03.2021 at 1100 Hrs	26.04.2021 at 1100 Hrs	03.05.2021 at 1100 Hrs
5	Place of Opening of Technical Bids	State Health Society, NHM, Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Near Sainik School, Kandoli Nagrota, Jammu – 181221 (J&K)		
6	Date of Technical Demonstration	To be Notified Separately		
7	Place of Technical Demonstration	State Health Society, NHM, Regional Institute of Health & Family Welfare, Near Sainik School, Kandoli Nagrota, Jammu – 181221 (J&K)		
8	Date of Opening of Financial Bids	To be Notified Separately		

All Other Terms & Conditions of the NIT No.: 07 of 2020, read with all the corrigendum issued, shall remain the same.

Sd/-Mission Director (Tender Inviting Authority) National Health Mission, J&K

No.: SHS/NHM/J&K/Estt./1027-28

Dated: 24/04/2021